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of Appointment 
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Brandon Fetterly 2 Ithaca School District 
24615 State Highway 58 

Richland Center, WI 53581 
608-585-2512 

Brandon.Fetterly@ithaca.k12.wi.us  
11/30/2011 Chair 

Sean Gary 5 Schreiber Foods - East 
2101 Bohmann Drive 

Richland Center, WI 53581 

435-760-7202 

Sean.Gary@schreiberfoods.com  
09/15/2021 Vice-Chair 

Brandie Anderson 2 
Richland County Health and 

Human Services 
221 West Seminary Street 

Richland Center, WI 53581 
608-649-5965 

Brandie.Anderson@co.richland.wi.us  
10/04/2023  

Scott Gald 2 
Richland Center Fire 

Department 

205 East Mill Street 

Richland Center, WI 53581 

608-604-6456 

SGald@rcfdwi.com  
09/22/2022 

 

Clay Porter 2 
Richland County Sheriff’s 

Department 
181 West Seminary Street 

Richland Center, WI 53581 
608-647-2106 

Clay.Porter@co.richland.wi.us  
09/15/2021  

Darin Gudgeon 2 
Wisconsin Emergency 

Management 

1350 Peebles Drive 

Richland Center, WI 53581 

608-516-0296 

Darin.Gudgeon@widma.gov  
03/22/2012  

TBD  2 
Richland County Ambulance 

Service 

1027 North Jefferson Street 

Richland Center, WI 53581 

608-647-6474 

[___________]@co.richland.wi.us  
TBD   

John Heinen 5 
Independent EH&S 

Consultant 

512 North Park Street 

Richland Center, WI 53581 

608-604-6972 

John.Heinen@co.richland.wi.us  
03/22/2012 

Secretary  

All-Hazards & HazMit 
Planner 

Chris Kanable 4 ARES/RACES 
598 East Haseltine Street 

Richland Center, WI 53581 

608-475-0320 

Chris.Kanable@gmail.com  
03/24/2015 Emergency Coordinator  

Dave McGowan 3 Richland Observer 
172 East Court Street 

Richland Center, WI 53581 
608-647-6141 

Ads@richlandobserver.net  
09/22/2022  

Phil Nee 3 WRCO/WRCE Radio 
1900 US Hwy 14 E 

Richland Center, WI 53581 

608-647-2111 

philip.nee@civicmedia.us  
12/03/2024 

 

Lyle Kratochwill 2 Richland Hospital 
333 East Second Street 

Richland Center, WI 53581 
608-647-6321 

Lyle.Kratochwill@richlandhospital.com  
07/19/2018  

Larry Engel 1 Richland County Board 
26328 Morris Valley Road 

Richland Center, WI 53581 

608-604-0996 

Larry.Engel@co.richland.wi.us  
10/16/2024 

 

Kerry Severson 1 Richland County Board 
2250 Highway 14 East  

Richland Center, WI 53581 
608-604-5911 

Kerry.Severson@co.richland.wi.us  
07/19/2018 

 

Melvin (Bob) Frank 1 
Richland County Board, 

Public Safety 

375 North Stewart Street 

Richland Center, WI 53581 

608-647-4138 

Melvin.Frank@co.richland.wi.us  
10/16/2024 

 

Mike Williams 2 
Department of Natural 

Resources 

26136 Executive Ln # C, 106 

Richland Center, WI 53581 

608-604-0280 

MichaelD.Williams@wisconsin.gov  
09/22/2022 

 

Lauren Moe 2 
Richland Center Police 

Department 

470 South Main Street 

Richland Center, WI 53581 

608-647-2103 

Moe@rcpolice.net  
07/19/2018 

 

Todd Coppernoll 1 City of Richland Center 
450 South Main Street 

Richland Center, WI 53581 
608-647-6428 

Todd.Coppernoll@richlandcenter.com  
07/16/2020 

 

Brian Jones 2 Richland School District 
1996 US Hwy 14 W 

Richland Center, WI 53581 

608-647-6106 

JonB@richland.k12.wi.us  
10/16/2024  
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Adam Reno 2 Lone Rock Fire Department 
108 North Fireman Lane 

Lone Rock, WI 53556 

608-475-0996 

AReno01@hotmail.com  
03/24/2015  

Josh Elder 2 Richland County Highway 
120 Bowen Circle 

Richland Center, WI 53581 

608-647-4707 

Josh.Elder@co.richland.wi.us  
09/15/2021  

Ben Lesko 5 Rockwell Automation 
1500 Peebles Drive 

Richland Center, WI 53581 

608-647-9205 

BLesko @ra.rockwell.com  
10/04/2023  

Sarah Keyeski 1 Senate – 14th District  
PO Box ____ 

Madison, WI 53707 

608-266-____ 

Sen.Keyeski@legis.wi.gov  
12/03/2024 

 

Tony Kurtz 1 Assembly – 41st District 
P.O. Box 8952 

Madison, WI 53708 

608-266-8531 

Rep.Kurtz@legis.wisconsin.gov  
02/21/2019  

Justin Weers 5 Foremost Farms USA 
684 South Church Street 

Richland Center, WI 53581 

608-647-1020 

Justin.Weers@foremostfarms.com  
10/16/2024  

TBD 4 Salvation Army 
PO Box 172 

Richland Center, WI 53581 
--- 
---   

03/22/2012  

Burlie Williams 4 American Red Cross 
4860 Sheboygan Ave, 

Madison, WI 53705 

608-469-8441 

Burlie.Williams@redcross.org  
07/16/2020  

Steve Krueger 2 
Richland Center Water 

Department 

131 W Robb Road 

PO Box 312 

Richland Center, WI 53581 

608-604-1048 

SKrueger@CityUtilitiesOfRC.com  
03/22/2012 

 

Dave Schoen 5 Alcam Creamery Co., Inc. 
142 East Haseltine Street 

Richland Center, WI 53581 

608-647-4177  x138 

DSchoen@WestPointDairy.com  
10/16/2024 

 

Greg Ballweg 5 
Premier Coop of Richland 

County 

28466 Hwy 14 East 

Richland Center, WI 53581 

608-647-8894 

CroplanCenter@gmail.com  
03/22/2012 

 

Chris Weber 5 
Richland Center Renewable 

Energy 
1120A James Drive 
Hartland, WI 53029 

262-330-2863 
CWeber@probstgroup.com  

10/16/2024 
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